Brigham Young University
BYU ScholarsArchive
All Theses and Dissertations
2019-05-01
Necessary and Sufficient Conditions on State
Transformations That Preserve the Causal
Structure of LTI Dynamical Networks

ISSN 0018-9286. doi: 10.1109/TAC.1983.1103282.
[2] B. Bamieh and L. Giarre. Identification of linear parameter varying models. In 38th
IEEE Conference on Decision and Control (CDC), volume 2, pages 1505–1510, Dec 1999.
doi: 10.1109/CDC.1999.830205.
[3] Tian Qi Chen, Yulia Rubanova, Jesse Bettencourt, and David K. Duvenaud. Neural
ordinary differential equations. Computing Research Repository (CoRR), abs/1806.07366,
2018. URL http://arxiv.org/abs/1806.07366.
[4] V. Chetty. Necessary and sufficient informativity conditions for robust network recon-
struction using dynamical structure functions. M.S. Thesis, Brigham Young Univ., Provo,
UT, 2012.
[5] V. Chetty and S. Warnick. Network semantics of dynamical systems. In 54th IEEE
Conference on Decision and Control (CDC), pages 1557–1562, Dec 2015. doi: 10.1109/
CDC.2015.7402432.
[6] V. Chetty, J. Eliason, and S. Warnick. Passive reconstruction of non-target-specific
discrete-time LTI systems. In American Control Conference (ACC), pages 66–71, Jul
2016. doi: 10.1109/ACC.2016.7524893.
[7] V. Chetty, N. Woodbury, J. Brewer, K. Lee, and S. Warnick. Applying a passive network
reconstruction technique to twitter data in order to identify trend setters. In 2017 IEEE
Conference on Control Technology and Applications (CCTA), pages 1344–1349, Aug
2017. doi: 10.1109/CCTA.2017.8062645.
[8] Vasu Chetty and Sean Warnick. Meanings and applications of structure in networks of
dynamic systems. Computing Research Repository (CoRR), abs/1406.1844, 2014. URL
34
[9] A. Dankers, P. M. J. Van den Hof, X. Bombois, and P. S. C. Heuberger. Identification
of dynamic models in complex networks with prediction error methods: Predictor input
selection. IEEE Transactions on Automatic Control, 61(4):937–952, Apr 2016. ISSN
0018-9286. doi: 10.1109/TAC.2015.2450895.
[10] Emilio Frazzoli and Munther Dahleh. Dynamics systems and control 6.241j. Mas-
sachusetts Institute of Technology: MIT OpenCourseWare https://ocw.mit.edu,
Spring 2011. License: Creative Commons BY-NC-SA.
[11] J. Goncalves and S. Warnick. Necessary and sufficient conditions for dynamical structure
reconstruction of LTI networks. IEEE Transactions on Automatic Control, 53(7):1670–
1674, Aug 2008. ISSN 0018-9286. doi: 10.1109/TAC.2008.928114.
[12] J. Goncalves, R. Howes, and S. Warnick. Dynamical structure functions for the reverse
engineering of LTI networks. In 46th IEEE Conference on Decision and Control (CDC),
pages 1516–1522, Dec 2007. doi: 10.1109/CDC.2007.4434406.
[13] Flemming Nielson Hanne Riis Nielson. Semantics with applications a formal introduction,
chapter 1. John Wiley & Sons, July 1999.
[14] João Pedro Hespanha. Linear Systems Theory, pages 37, 40, 158–161. Princeton
university press, 2009.

systems. IEEE Transactions on Automatic Control, 55(8):1860–1871, Aug 2010. ISSN
0018-9286. doi: 10.1109/TAC.2010.2042347.
[18] D. Materassi and G. Innocenti. Topological identification in networks of dynamical
systems. IEEE Transactions on Automatic Control, 55(8):1860–1871, Aug 2010. ISSN
0018-9286. doi: 10.1109/TAC.2010.2042347.
[19] Tomas Mikolov, Martin Karafiát, Lukás Burget, Jan Cernocký, and Sanjeev Khudanpur.
Recurrent neural network based language model. Proceedings of the 11th Annual
35
Conference of the International Speech Communication Association, INTERSPEECH
2010, 2:1045–1048, Jan 2010.
[20] P. E. Par and S. Warnick. Information cost for the state reconstruction of linear time
invariant systems. In 54th IEEE Conference on Decision and Control (CDC), pages
875–880, Dec 2015. doi: 10.1109/CDC.2015.7402339.
[21] Judea Pearl. Causality: Models, Reasoning and Inference, pages 30–38, 331–358. Cam-
bridge University Press, New York, NY, USA, 2nd edition, 2009. ISBN 052189560X,
9780521895606.
[22] C. J. Quinn, N. Kiyavash, and T. P. Coleman. Directed information graphs. IEEE
Transactions on Information Theory, 61(12):6887–6909, Dec 2015. ISSN 0018-9448. doi:
10.1109/TIT.2015.2478440.
[23] A. Rai and S. Warnick. A technique for designing stabilizing distributed controllers with
arbitrary signal structure constraints. In European Control Conference (ECC), pages
3282–3287, Jul 2013. doi: 10.23919/ECC.2013.6669177.
[24] J. C. Willems. The behavioral approach to open and interconnected systems. IEEE
Control Systems, 27(6):46–99, Dec 2007. ISSN 1066-033X. doi: 10.1109/MCS.2007.
906923.
[25] N. Woodbury. Network reconstruction and vulnerability analysis of financial networks.
M.S. Thesis, Brigham Young Univ., Provo, UT, 2017.
[26] E. Yeung, J. Gonalves, H. Sandberg, and S. Warnick. Representing structure in linear
interconnected dynamical systems. In 49th IEEE Conference on Decision and Control
(CDC), pages 6010–6015, Dec 2010. doi: 10.1109/CDC.2010.5718109.
36